RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE 4/10/2023 TIME 9:58AM

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

EAST HAVEN, CONN

Lisa Balter

TOWN CLERK

Notice of Cancellation

East Haven Town Council Public Hearing

The East Haven Town Council's Public Hearing for the Board of Education Portion of the Budget Process Scheduled for April 13, 2023, at 7:00p.m. at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven is hereby canceled due to the oversight of the East Haven Courier not publishing the notice as requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk